



(1)

22-WP-1297-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025

Vimal Shivaji Deshmukh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Sujit Anilrao Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10th March 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.
3. Till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (B) and (C) only to the extent of petitioner.
4. Learned AGP to intimate the order to the Respondent No.5/Tahsildar immediately only in respect of present petitioner.
5. Parties to act upon an authenticated copy of this order.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]