



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 21.08.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 21.08.2025	Adjourned to
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 14379 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 14424 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7304 OF 2024 IN WP/14424/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14275 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 14958 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 15555 OF 2023 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 499 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 905 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025	26.09.2025
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1785 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1941 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2403 OF 2025	29.09.2025
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8844 OF 2025 IN WP/3010/2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3326 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3405 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3466 OF 2025	30.09.2025
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 3503 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 3753 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 3754 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 3773 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3825 OF 2025	01.10.2025
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3827 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4351 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4352 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4353 OF 2025	03.10.2025

1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 5125 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 5147 OF 2025	
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 5157 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5173 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 5175 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5486 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5496 OF 2025	06.10.2025
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5696 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6345 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7022 OF 2025	07.10.2025
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7427 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7470 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7698 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7789 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 8826 OF 2025	08.10.2025
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 8875 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 9413 OF 2025 1023 CONT. PETITION NO. 215 OF 2025 IN WP/12501/2024 1024 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024 1025 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2024	09.10.2025
1026 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 361 OF 2024 1027 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2025 1028 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2025 1029 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025 1030 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2025 1031 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 91 OF 2025 1032 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 111 OF 2025 1033 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 136 OF 2025 1034 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8437 OF 2005WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12151 OF 2019 IN WP/8437/2005	10.10.2025
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 3500 OF 2009 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8199 OF 2009WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2206 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2207 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2205 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6290 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7989 OF 2019 IN WP/2206/2009 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 2850 OF 2011 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12367 OF 2021 IN WP/1642/2019 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 3156 OF 2019WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16390 OF 2022 IN WP/3156/2019 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 10812 OF 2019 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10482 OF 2023WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1096 OF 2025 IN WP/10482/2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 3777 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3778 OF 2025 1044 CONT. PETITION NO. 12 OF 2024 IN SA/242/2020 1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019 IN WP/5290/2019WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019	13.10.2025
1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7154 OF 2025 IN CA/2578/2025	14.10.2025

<p>1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8871 OF 2025 IN WP/2390/2023WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023 1048 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8872 OF 2025 IN WP/886/2025WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 886 OF 2025</p> <p>1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9037 OF 2025 IN WP/3110/2023WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2025 1053 CONT. PETITION NO. 680 OF 2021 IN FA/10/2003WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11391 OF 2023 IN CP/670/2021 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 670 OF 2021 IN FA/1109/2002 1054 CONT. PETITION NO. 785 OF 2024 1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 302 OF 2024 IN WP/15384/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2024 IN WP/15385/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15384 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15385 OF 2023 1056 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 844 OF 2025 IN WP/3120/2023</p>	
<p>1057 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1280 OF 2025 IN RAST/3302/2025 1058 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1281 OF 2025 IN RAST/3284/2025 1059 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8184 OF 2025 IN CP/198/2025 1060 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 119 OF 2023 IN WP/5106/2022 1061 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 186 OF 2024 IN WP/11115/2015</p>	15.10.2025
<p>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 3189 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 4471 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 8816 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 8824 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 8844 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 8890 OF 2025</p> <p>1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 7480 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 2403 OF 1999</p>	16.10.2025

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe