



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025

Vimal Shivaji Deshmukh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Stand over after four weeks, as a last chance.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...